Royal Zinc.

## Bill to:

RXO Inc

, , Invoice Date: 04/05/2024 Invoice #: 14716370 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/05/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
04/04/2024		Simsboro, LA 71275 - Pharr, TX 78577			
			1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

TOTAL	
\$1,200.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092





## Load Confirmation 14716370



**Carrier Invoice #** 

CARRIER INFORMAT	ION	CONTACT INFORMATION	ON			
Carrier ROYAL3 INC Chicago, IL 60638	Contact ANDY SKORIC 6304857370 dispatch@royal3inc.com		<b>RXO, Inc.</b> Terrance Crawford 980-272-2141 Terrance.Crawford@rxo.com	After Hours 980-308-6017 CHA1tracking@rxo.com		
PAYMENT Carrier Pay Breakdown						
LNH   Line Haul   Flat		\$1200.00	-			
Total Carrier Pay		\$1200.00	-			
AGREEMENT						
Please sign and complete	this form to submit as your invoice	е.				

### Signature

**Driver Name** 

Carrier will perform the transportation described in this load confirmation subject to and in accordance with the Motor Carrier Transportation Agreement between Carrier and RXO, Inc. (the "Agreement"), which is incorporated herein by reference. Carrier acknowledges that RXO, Inc.'s customers or shippers may have special requirements for this shipment. By accepting the shipment described in this load confirmation, Carrier agrees to the rates and charges stated in this load confirmation and to special requirements communicated to Carrier by RXO, Inc., its customer or the shipper.

Tractor #

Trailer #

**Driver Phone #** 





## LZ14716370

## Load Confirmation 14716370



ORDER INFORMATION					
Order #	Total Weight (lbs.)	Equipment	Temp	Reference #	
14716370	43930.00	Van - 53 Feet	N/A - N/A	Reference #'s will be shared upon tracking acceptance.	

STOP	DETAIL				
Туре	Date/Time	Name and Address	Commodity	Weight (Ibs)/Cases/Dims	Reference #
PU	04/04/24 08:00 - 19:00	Simsboro, LA 71275 (Street Address will be shared upon tracking acceptance.)	PRE FAB BUILDING MATERIALS	43930 (1) Dim: N/A × N/A × N/A	Reference #'s will be shared upon tracking acceptance.
SO	04/05/24 12:30 - 13:00	Pharr, TX 78577 (Street Address will be shared upon tracking acceptance.)	PRE FAB BUILDING MATERIALS	43930 (1) Dim: N/A × N/A × N/A	Reference #'s will be shared upon tracking acceptance.

#### NOTES

#### **Order Notes**

Service Failures will result in \$250 fine.

Carriers are not permitted to deliver loads prior to the date or 45 min before Appointment time on the rate con, unless given written permission from RXO. Any attempt to deliver early without permission from RXO will classify as a missed delivery appt which carries a \$250 rate deduction.

All pages of BOL/POD required unless TONU or trailer drop. CCF is required for all non-stop-off accessorial and third-party documentation required in support of detention. If any part of required documentation is illegible the entire document is to be considered illegible. If paperwork is illegible, legible documentation is to be requested from carrier. If legible documentation is not available, advisement to be requested from sales rep.

Trailer Type and Condition: NO REEFER

## Book loads with RXO Connect

Get real-time access to thousands of available loads.





# LZ14716370

## Load Confirmation 14716370



Tarps required - : 8'

Paperwork must be submitted within 48 hours of delivery

POD required : POD must be received by RXO within 48 hours of delivery

BOL required : BOL must be received by RXO within 24 hours of delivery

BOL required : BOL for each PO must be signed

BOL required : In and out times must be signed by shipper or consignee

Receipts required for any accessorial reimbursement : Must submit receipts for accessorials within 48 hours of delivery to get reimbursement

Receipts required for any accessorial reimbursement : Lumper receipts required

Trailer Type and Condition : No holes in trailer

Trailer Type and Condition : Trailer height: 53

Auto tracking required : Tracking frequency: 30 mins

Auto tracking required : \$ 250 fine if not auto-tracked

Auto tracking required : Not eligible for detention and layover if not tracked

Notify RXO immediately of any issue that will delay delivery : \$ 250 fine if RXO is not immediately notified of any issue that will delay delivery

TONU: \$150 : Trailer rejections will not be paid TONU

TONU: \$150 : In order to qualify for tonu, driver must be dispatched by rxo prior to arriving to the shipper

Pickup appointment required : Missed pickup appointment fine: \$250

Delivery appointment required : Missed delivery appointment: fine: \$250

Detention : Broker must be notified prior to detention beginning

Layover compensation: \$150

Contact RXO if overweight before leaving shipper.

Damaged product must be reported to RXO by driver prior to leaving shipper or receiver.

Any discrepancies must be reported to RXO by driver before leaving facility.

Pick-Up Appointment Required : Detention will not be paid if driver's arrive past given ETA

Directions to Plant : No Thru Trucks on Peaceful Valley Rd

Notify RXO immediately of any rejected material.

Pickup Street address and pickup Reference number will be provided only after auto-tracking update.

**Location Notes** 

INSTRUCTIONS

**RXO Requirements** 

Book loads with RXO Connect Get real-time access to thousands of available loads.







## Load Confirmation 14716370



Carriers must provide RXO with timely updates of arrival/departure at all stops and while in transit by utilizing a method of auto tracking or by calling 833-TRAK RXO (1-833-872-5796).

Any discrepancies or incident affecting transportation such as overages, shortages, damages, trailer seal discrepancies, failure of any temperature control equipment or other conditions that may render (or may have rendered) food unsafe during transportation, or detention must be reported immediately. All accessorial charges must be reported within 24 hours of delivery to be reimbursed.

#### **Paperwork Submission**

For faster processing, submit your paperwork by Transflo \$Velocity or Transflo Mobile (use RXO broker code of "XPOLV"). Follow instructions@rxo.com. For slower processing, submit your paperwork by email to carrierpaperwork@rxo.com, or by fax to (704) 626-3455.

Please clearly follow the instructions you have been provided to prevent delay in payment.

RXO offers Quick Pay options for USD and CAD carriers. If interested in getting processed within 2, 7 or 15 days please reach out to Quickpaysetup@rxo.com for additional information. Please note that setup can take up to 15 business days. RXO offers exclusive discounts through the RXO Extra program. Click here to check out savings on fuel, maintenance and tires, factoring and more.

Notice of Assignments, Letters of Release and change of address request are to be submitted to carrierpayupdate@rxo.com to be updated. Failure to do so may result in delayed payment.



Date: Time:		202 151	40404 454			BII		DING	3		Pa	age 1
Simsbor 86 Dura Simsbor SID# 20	afla o, l	ke Rd LA 71275	i	SHIP FI			FOB				umber: 203107	
Pharr, 7	na TX T	Ferra Driv 78577 tes of Arr	ierica	SHIP	TO ARGES BII		on#null FOB	Tra Sec SC	RRIER NAM iiler Number al Number(s CAC: ro Number:	251826 ): XPOL 203107		
SPECIA		NSTRUC	TIONS:					Fre unl	indizk) XPOL indight Charge ess marked Prepaid eck box)	Terms: (frei otherwise)  Master	ght charges are p Collect Bill of Lading: wit ving Bills of Lading	3rd Party
CUSTO	OME	ER ORDE	RNUM	BER	C #PKGS	USTO	MER ORD		ORMATION		NAL SHIPPER IN	FO
LRE467	737					15 pal.	. 44,020	©	N			
GRANI	ото	DTAL				15 C	ARRIER IN					
HAND QTY		G UNIT	PACKA	GE TYPE	WEIGHT	H.M. (X)	Commodities requiri must be so marked i ordinary care, See section 2(e) or 1	ng additional and packages	care or attention in as to ensure safe	handling or stowing ransportation with	LTL ONLY	CLASS
	15	PAL			44,020							
	15				44,020							
declare	d val	ue of the pro	perty as fo	llows:			ally in writing in th		1100 10	ms:		Prepaid:
RECIVE between been es SHIPPE This is to	ED, s tabli ER S	ubject to Ind carrier and shed by the SIGNATUR	ividually de shipper, if ( carrier and RE / DATE e named mat d and are in p	etermined rate applicable, of are available anals are prope proper condition	as or contracts the	at have b es, classi in reques red.	een agreed upon i ifications and rules t, and to all applic ailer Loaded: By Shipper	in writing s that have able state	The carrier st an all other la eight Counte	all not make dei wful charges Shipp d: CA Car Car avai Pallets	per RRIER SIGNATURE fer certifies energency resp lable and for certier has the book or equivalent docume	packages and required placards, onse information was made U.S. DOT emergency response
1	-	-			2024	L	By Driver		By Driver /			

redise 72 8 joban	Date:     20240404     Page     1       Time:     151454     BILL OF LADING     Page     1       Simsboro-Stock     SHIP FROM     BILL OF LADING     Page     1       466 Duraftake Rd     Simsboro-LM 71275     FOB     Manuality     10     10	SHIP TO Scalo Scalo   PB AB Cargo Location#null Costion#null Costion#null   721 Bona Terra Drive Caraton Terra Caraton Terra   721 Bona Terra TX 5577 Scalo   172 Bona Terra Scalo Scalo   173 Bona Terra Scalo Scalo   174 Bona Terra FoB FoB   175 Bona Terra FoB Scalo   177 Dirited States of America FoB ScAlo   FOB FoB Pro Number(S)	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS MARKET Charge Terms (Freight charges are prepaid Market Bill of Lading: with attached Market Rill of		HANDLING UNIT     PACKAGE     OOMMODITY DESCRIPTION     LTL ONLY       OTY     TYPE     OTY     TYPE     OUN     OLISS       15     PAL     A.0,020     Services metricing services and a properties of a pr	15     44,020     P44,020       16     44,020     Anount \$     COD Anount \$       Mmm te rate is dependent with when are realized to state specifically in withing in the advase of the poperty as discuss.     COILect []     Prepaid []       Anount as rate of the poperty as discuss.     Fine 1 amount: Collect []     Prepaid []	pic pic   NOTE Liability Imminiation for loss of almage in this shipment may be application. See 48. U.S.C. 14706(G)(1)/43 and (B).   NOTE Liability Imminiation for loss of almage in this shipment may be application. See 48. U.S.C. 14706(G)(1)/43 and (B).   Description for loss of almage in this shipment may be application. See 48. U.S.C. 14706(G)(1)/43 and (B).   Description for loss of almage in this shipment may be application. See 48. U.S.C. 14706(G)(1)/43 and (B).   Description for loss of almage in this shipment may be application. See 48. U.S.C. 14706(G)(1)/43 and (B).   Description for loss of almage in this shipment may be application. See 48. U.S.C. 14706(G)(1)/43 and (B).   Description for loss of almage in this shipment frame. The loss of the	
-------------------	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--